

GAHC040005432020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRP 13/2020

1: Pakdam Lombi
S/O LT. BIPAK LOMBI, PERMANENT RESIDENT OF TIRI VILLAGE, PO/PS
TIRBIN, LEPARADA DISTRICT, AP.

2: DAMMI LOMBI
S/O LT. PAKDAM LOMBI
PERMANENT RESIDENT OF TIRI VILLAGE
PO/PS TIRBIN
LEPARADA DISTRICT
AP

VERSUS

1: Tayi Tasar
S/O LT. MEKEK TASAR, SIKI VILLAGE, PO/PS TIRBIN, LEPARADA
DISTRICT, AP.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Bido Sora

Advocate for the Respondent :

**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

ORDER

Date : 08-01-2021

Heard Mr. M. Tanga, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner.

Office note dated 5.01.2021 discloses that the notice issued to the sole respondent has not yet received.

Await for the report.

The petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for service of notice upon the sole respondent by Registered post with A/D as well as by usual process within 3(three) days.

List the matter after 4(four) weeks.

Mr. Tanga, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the conducting counsel Mr. B. Sora has recently joined the Judicial Service and therefore, his name should be struck off from this matter. On the basis of the request made by Mr. Tanga, it is directed that Mr. B. Sora shall not be shown as counsel for the petitioner in this matter.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant