

GAHC040005982023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : IA(C) 80/2023

1:Ejum Tassar
S/o Late Tayi Tassar,
Permanent Resident of Siki Village, PO/PS Tirbin, Leparada District, Arunachal Pradesh.
Phone No. 8730023736/6009246935

VERSUS

1:Pagdam Lombi and Anr.
S/o Late Bipak Lombi,
Resident of Tiri Village, PO/PS Tirbin, Leparada District, Arunachal Pradesh.

2:Dammi Lombi
Permanent Resident of Tiri Village
PO/PS Tirbin
Leparada District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Dicky Panging

Advocate for the Respondent : M Tanga

Linked Case : CRP 13/2020

1:Pakdam Lombi
S/O LT. BIPAK LOMBI
PERMANENT RESIDENT OF TIRI VILLAGE
PO/PS TIRBIN
LEPARADA DISTRICT

AP.

2: DAMMI LOMBI
S/O LT. PAKDAM LOMBI
PERMANENT RESIDENT OF TIRI VILLAGE
PO/PS TIRBIN
LEPARADA DISTRICT
AP.
VERSUS

1: Tayi Tasar
S/O LT. MEKEK TASAR
SIKI VILLAGE
PO/PS TIRBIN
LEPARADA DISTRICT
AP.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Bido Sora
Advocate for the Respondent : Dicky Panging

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 29.06.2023

Heard Mr. M. Doji, learned counsel for the applicant. Also heard Ms. A. Perme, learned counsel for the respondent.

The present application is filed by the legal heirs of the deceased sole respondent in the connected Civil Revision Petition being CRP/13(AP)/2020.

The learned counsel for the respondent submits that she has no objection in impleading the legal heirs of the deceased sole respondent inasmuch as without the legal heirs, the revision petition itself shall abate.

In view of the aforesaid submission, the present application is allowed by impleading the name of applicants as mentioned in this application in place of

deceased sole respondent in the connected civil revision petition.

Accordingly, Registry to correct the cause title of CRP/13(AP)/2020.

This I.A. stands disposed of.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant