

GAHC040005432020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRP/13/2020

Pakdam Lombi
S/O LT. BIPAK LOMBI, PERMANENT RESIDENT OF TIRI VILLAGE, PO/PS
TIRBIN, LEPARADA DISTRICT, AP.

2: DAMMI LOMBI
Age:
Occupation :
S/O LT. PAKDAM LOMBI
PERMANENT RESIDENT OF TIRI VILLAGE
PO/PS TIRBIN
LEPARADA DISTRICT
AP

VERSUS

Ejum Tasar
S/O LT. TAYI TASAR, SIKI VILLAGE, PO/PS TIRBIN, LEPARADA DISTRICT,
AP.

Advocate for the Petitioner :

Advocate for the Respondent : Dicky Panging

**BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 01.08.2024

Heard Ms. E. Perme, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard M. Doji, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. D. Panging, learned counsel for the respondent, who prays for adjournment of the matter on the ground that the leading counsel Mr. D. Panging is indisposed.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after 2(two) weeks, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant