

GAHC040005432020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRP/13/2020

Pakdam Lombi
S/O LT. BIPAK LOMBI, PERMANENT RESIDENT OF TIRI VILLAGE, PO/PS
TIRBIN, LEPARADA DISTRICT, AP. 2: DAMMI LOMBI

Age:

Occupation :

S/O LT. PAKDAM LOMBI
PERMANENT RESIDENT OF TIRI VILLAGE
PO/PS TIRBIN
LEPARADA DISTRICT
AP

VERSUS

Ejum Tasar
S/O LT. TAYI TASAR, SIKI VILLAGE, PO/PS TIRBIN, LEPARADA DISTRICT,
AP.

Advocate for the Petitioner : , Elina Perme,Nyali Sora,M Tanga,T Epa

Advocate for the Respondent : Dicky Panging, M Doji,Doge Lona,Kirmar Ado,D Tamuk

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

Date : 21-05-2025

On the joint prayer made by both the learned counsel for the parties, let this matter be listed on 28.05.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant